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LOGIC LEVEL CONVERTER

CONNECTOR

POWER SUPPLY 

U$8

IN2N 5
IN2P 6
IN1N 3
IN1P 4

DIN 19

DOUT 21
SCLK 20

CS 18

DRDY 22

AVDD12

AVSS13

DVDD23

GPIO1 26

GPIO2 25

RLDINV 28

RLDIN/RLDREF 29

RLDOUT 30
VREFP9

VREFN10

VCAP111

VCAP227

DGND24

RESP_MODN 32

RESP_MODP 31

PWDN/RESET 15

CLK 17
START 16

CLKSEL 14

PGA1N 1

PGA1P 2

PGA2N 7

PGA2P 8

C48C49

C50

C51

C52 C53

C54 C55

C
5

6
C

5
7

R20

R22

R24

C
6

2

R3

C
2

2

C
2

3

C25

R10

C
3

1

C
3

8

C40

R12

R15

R16

R18

R19
R21

R23

C35C37

JP
2

R
2

7

P
O

W
E

R

SV1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

JP3

U1

V
C

C
A

2

A11

A23

A34

A45

A56

A67

A78

A89

G
N

D
11

V
C

C
B

19

B1 20

B2 18

B3 17

B4 16

B5 15

B6 14

B7 13

B8 12

OE10

C1
C2

SJ1

3
1

2

U2

IN

GND

OUT

EN BP

ADS_DRDY
ADS_DRDY

SPI_MISO

SPI_MISO

SPI_SCK

SPI_SCK

SPI_MOSI

SPI_MOSI

SPI_CS0

SPI_CS0

ADS_PWDN

ADS_PWDN

ADS_START

ADS_START

+3V3

+3V3

+3V3

+3V3

ARD_MOSI

ARD_MOSI

ARD_MISO

ARD_MISO

ARD_SCK

ARD_SCK

ARD_CS0

ARD_CS0

ARD_DRDY

ARD_DRDY

ARD_START

ARD_START

ARD_PWDN
ARD_PWDN

CLK

CLK

GPIO1

GPIO1

GPIO2

GPIO2

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

L

R

OSHW
LOGO


